i

INCLINATION REPORT

OPERATOR

Texland Petroleum, L.P.

WELL NAME

Victorio 31 #1

ADDRESS

777 Main St. Suite 3200 Ft. Worth, TX 76102

COUNTY

Lea

LOCATION (Section, Block, and Survey)

- \ps- 39e

CONTRACTOR NAME AND ADDRESS

R0-025-HOMM O
Norton Energy Drilling, 4514 Englewood Ave, Lubbock, TX 79414

RECORD OF INCLINATION
Measured Depth | Course of Length Angle _o f Displacement pg ' . Course Accumulative
(feet) (Hundreds of feet) Inclination Hundred Feet (Sine] Displacement Displacement (feet)
(Degrees) of Angle X100) (feet)
217|. 2.17 - 0.50 0.87 1.89 1.89
713 4.96 1.00 1.75 8.66] 10.55
1,189 4.76 1.00 1.75 8.31 18.86
1,666 4.77 0.75 1.31 6.24 25.10
2,143 4.77 1.00 1.75 8.32 33.43
2,350 2.07 1.25 2.18 452 37.94
2,478 1.28 1.25 2.18 2.79 40.73
2,605 1.27 1.25 2.18 2.77 43.50
3,081 4.76 ; 1.75 3.05 14.54 58.04
3,210 1.29 1.50 2.62 3.38 61.42
3,399 1.89 1.75 3.05 5.77 67.19
3,495 0.96 1.00 1.75 1.68 68.86
3,653 1.58 1.00 1.75 2.76 71.62
3,876 2.23 0.75 1.31 2.92 74.54
4,355 4.79 1.00 1.75 8.36 82.90
4,832 4.77 - 1.00, 1.75 8.32 . 91.23
5,262 4.30 0.75 1.31 5.63 96.85
5,739 4.77 0.75 1.31 6.24 103.10
": 8,375 6.36 1 0.75 1.31 8.32 111.42
6,533 1.58 1.00 -1.75 - 2.76 114.18
6,851 3.18 1.00 1.75 5.55 118.73
7,328 4.77 - 1.00 1.75 8.32 128.06
7,773 4.45 1.00 1.75 7.77 135.82
8,205 .4.32 1.75 3.05 . 13.19 149.01
8,301 0.96 1.25 - 218 2.09 151.11
8,361 0.60 1.25 2.18 1.31 152.42
8,523 1.62 1.00 1.75 2.83 155.24
8,555 0.32 1.25 2.18 0.70 155.94
Accumulative total displacement of well bore at total depth of 8,555 feet = 155.94 feet.

Slgnature of Authorlzed Representatlve
Name of Person and Title (type or print): .John W. Northn - President
Name of Company 'Norton: Energy Drilling

| have personal knowledge of the inclination data and facts placed on this form and that such data and facts are true,
|correct, and complete to the best of my knowledge.

Telephone:

806-785-8401

Sworn to and subscribed before me this_ 029%
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